	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	((((H15000138210 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	15 JUN
WIL PM 2:38	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Contemporations From: Division of Corporations From: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Contemporations From: Division of Corporations From: Division of Corporations F	11 PH 3: 36
: =;*	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future in simular report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Final Address:	
15		

Corporate Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Electronic Filing Menu

Help

RVMR

FAX AUDIT NO.: H15000138210 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

In compliance with Section 605.0902, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted to register a foreign limited liability company to transact business in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: R & J Investment Associates, LLC.
- 2. The limited liability company was incorporated under the laws of the State of California on September 20, 2007.
- 3. The date the limited liability company first transacted business in Florida was on June 10, 2015.
- 4. The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.
- 5. The principal and mailing address of the limited liability company is: 655 Ocean Blvd., Golden Beach, FL 33160.
- 6. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the State of California and as permitted in the State of Florida.
- 7. The name and address of the registered agent and registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Florida is:

Registered Agents of Florida, LLC 100 Southeast Second Street, Suite 2900 Miami, Florida 33131

8. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENTS OF FLORIDA, LLC

ন

FAX AUDIT NO.: H150001382103

9. Names and Addresses of Managing Members/Managers of the limited liability company:

Name	<u>Title:</u>	Address
Alan Lipton	MGR	655 Ocean Blvd
	l i	Golden Beach, FL 33160

10. Attached is a certificate of good standing duly authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has duly executed this application this 9^{th} day of June, 2015.

R & J Investment Associates, LLC

By:

Name: Charles J. Rennert Title: Authorized Representative of Member

K: CORFORATE -- Open/LMLIPTONMAL InvestmentApplication to do Business in FL doc

FAX AUDIT NO.: H15000138210 3

FAX AUDIT NO.: H15000138210 3

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME: R & J INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC

FILE NUMBER: FORMATION DATE: TYPE: JURISDICTION: STATUS: 200726710084 09/20/2007 DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CALIFORNIA ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 26, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

DLS

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

FAX AUDIT NO.: H15000138210 3

2015-06-11 12:10

. .

,

Boyer Law Firm 9043713935 >> 850-617-6381



<u>م</u>ر م

ホヘイ

AH 5:

60



June 9, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

BOYER LAW FIRM, P.L.

SUBJECT: EDEN FLORIDA CAPITAL, INC. REF: W15000039859

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The "Principal" place or office of the Corporation must be consistent.

Article III and Article V has conflicting addresses.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call of (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H15000130329 Letter Number: 615A00012015

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314